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 President  Steve Fought, Mayor – Village of Gibsonburg 

 Vice President  Charles Schwochow, Sandusky County Commissioner 

 Secretary  Beth Hannam, Sandusky County Economic Development Corp. 

 Treasurer Morgan Stanley, Croghan Colonial Bank 

 
 
 

TRUSTEES - 2024    
          

 Tom Barth Commercial Hasselbach & Paul Agency          tbarth@hpa-insurance.com  107 W. Main St.  Bellevue  44811 419-483-2551 

 Nicholas Cray Banker  Fremont Federal Credit Union tcamilleri@fremontfcu.com  315 Croghan St.  Fremont  43420 419-334-4434 

 Morgan Stanley Banker  Croghan Colonial Bank  mstanley@croghan.com  910 Sean Dr, PO Box 531 Fremont  43420 419-334-7188 

 Beth Hannam SCEDC  Sand. Co. Economic Dev.  director@sanduskycountyedc.org 2511 Countryside Dr. Fremont  43420 419-332-2882 

 James Ellis Lawyer  James H. Ellis Law Offices  jellis@elo-law.com   506 Court St.  Fremont  43420 419-332-4722 

 Jeff Choquette Industrial  Total Distribution, Inc.  jchoquette@peoplesservices.com 2125 Bark Creek Dr. Fremont  43420 419-208-0023 

 Tyler Kneeskern Chamber  Chamber of Commerce  tyler@scchamber.org  1245 Napoleon Rd.  Fremont  43420 419-332-1591 

 Marianne Nagy Accountant Cunningham & Associates  mariannen@c-p-a.com  250 W. Main St.  Bellevue  44811 440-717-1350 

 Mike Yeagle Agricultural Yeagle Farms   mhyeagle@gmail.com  3762 Napoleon Rd.  Fremont  43420 419-334-8124 

  

 

 

PPOOLLIITTIICCAALL  SSUUBBDDIIVVIISSIIOONNSS  
 
 Kevin Strecker Mayor  City of Bellevue   kevin.strecker@cityofbellevue.com 3000 Seneca Industrial Pkwy. Bellevue  44811 419-484-8400 

 Justin LaBenne City Manager City of Clyde   jlabenne@clydeohio.org  222 N. Main St.  Clyde  43410 419-547-6898 

 Daniel Sanchez Mayor  City of Fremont   dsanchez@fremontohio.org  323 S. Front St.  Fremont  43420 419-334-5900 

 Steve Fought Mayor  Village of Gibsonburg  s.fought@gibsonburgohio.org 526 N. Webster St.  Gibsonburg 43431 419-637-2323 

 Derek Knieriemen Mayor  Village of Green Springs  mayor@villageofgreensprings.com 120 Catherine St.  Green Springs 44836 419-708-7971 

 Ty Tracy Mayor  Village of Woodville  ttracydc@aol.com   530 Lime St.  Woodville 43469 419-849-2731 

 Charles Schwochow Commissioner Sandusky County   cschwochow@sanduskycountyoh.gov  622 Croghan St.   Fremont  43420 419-334-6107 

 Bob Kusmer Sandusky County Township Trustee Assoc.  wrkusmer@sbcglobal.net  710 Third Ave.  Fremont  43420 419-680-0938 
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